
11000FUND: OPERATIONAL
0.00 18,128,315.15 0.00 22,111,214.56 22,111,214.563,982,899.41GENERAL FUND11011

(14,000,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,000,000.000.00UNRESTRICTED CASH11111
(14,000,000.00) 18,128,315.15 0.00 22,111,214.56 36,111,214.563,982,899.41

0.00 (18,129,001.27) 0.00 (18,129,001.27) (18,129,001.27)0.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 (18,129,001.27) 0.00 (18,129,001.27) (18,129,001.27)0.00

(50,000.00) 0.00 0.00 (450,287.41) (400,287.41)(450,287.41)INVESTMENT INTEREST41510
0.00 0.00 0.00 (29.22) (29.22)(29.22)FEES-ACTIVITIES41701
0.00 0.00 0.00 (154.20) (154.20)(154.20)FEES-EDUCATIONAL41702
0.00 0.00 0.00 (5,450.00) (5,450.00)(5,450.00)RENTALS41910
0.00 0.00 0.00 (449.86) (449.86)(449.86)REFUND OF PRIOR YEAR'S EXPENDI41980

(25,530,899.88) 0.00 0.00 (14,870,081.57) 10,660,818.31(14,870,081.57)STATE EQUALIZATION GUARANTEE43101
(25,580,899.88) 0.00 0.00 (15,326,452.26) 10,254,447.62(15,326,452.26)

11000FUND: OPERATIONAL
SALARIES 9,820,000.00 0.00 4,615,640.41 9,267,271.59 552,728.414,651,631.18 5.651000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 3,601,170.00 0.00 1,857,239.58 3,795,525.07 (194,355.07)1,938,285.49 -5.452000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 12,666,020.10 0.00 3,718,782.94 4,642,214.03 8,023,806.07923,431.09 63.353000
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 24,000.00 0.00 166.50 166.50 23,833.500.00 99.355000
SUPPLIES 504,189.29 0.00 251,896.00 405,481.81 98,707.48153,585.81 19.656000

1000 26,615,379.39 0.00 10,443,725.43 18,110,659.00 8,504,720.397,666,933.57 32.0Instruction Functions
SALARIES 4,247,200.00 0.00 1,839,823.52 3,953,823.67 293,376.332,114,000.15 6.951000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 1,733,630.00 0.00 689,448.61 1,514,502.30 219,127.70825,053.69 12.652000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 5,370,690.49 0.00 358,301.66 805,814.69 4,564,875.80447,513.03 85.053000
PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES 298,000.00 0.00 46,009.33 158,204.84 139,795.16112,195.51 46.954000
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 361,000.00 0.00 53,831.29 202,449.95 158,550.05148,618.66 43.955000
SUPPLIES 325,000.00 0.00 55,378.08 237,488.88 87,511.12182,110.80 26.956000

2000 12,335,520.49 0.00 3,042,792.49 6,872,284.33 5,463,236.163,829,491.84 44.3Support Services Functions
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 75,000.00 0.00 0.00 6,401.47 68,598.536,401.47 91.553000
PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES 115,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 115,000.000.00 100.054000
PROPERTY 440,000.00 0.00 0.00 455,461.83 (15,461.83)455,461.83 -3.557000

4000 630,000.00 0.00 0.00 461,863.30 168,136.70461,863.30 26.7

13,486,517.92 25,444,806.63 14,136,093.25 35.711000 OPERATIONAL 39,580,899.88 0.00 11,958,288.71
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24101FUND: TITLE I
0.00 (316,835.16) 0.00 (35,337.52) (35,337.52)281,497.64GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 (316,835.16) 0.00 (35,337.52) (35,337.52)281,497.64
0.00 316,835.16 0.00 316,835.16 316,835.160.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 316,835.16 0.00 316,835.16 316,835.160.00

(758,585.36) 0.00 0.00 (319,004.26) 439,581.10(319,004.26)RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
0.00 0.00 0.00 (316,835.16) (316,835.16)(316,835.16)FEDERAL FLOW-THROW PRIOR YEAR44504

(758,585.36) 0.00 0.00 (635,839.42) 122,745.94(635,839.42)
24101FUND: TITLE I
SALARIES 531,000.00 0.00 237,534.16 510,179.28 20,820.72272,645.12 3.951000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 214,999.36 0.00 87,022.41 186,890.70 28,108.6699,868.29 13.152000
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 7,586.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,586.000.00 100.055000
SUPPLIES 5,000.00 0.00 684.08 2,244.25 2,755.751,560.17 55.156000

1000 758,585.36 0.00 325,240.65 699,314.23 59,271.13374,073.58 7.8Instruction Functions
325,240.65 699,314.23 59,271.13 7.824101 TITLE I 758,585.36 0.00 374,073.58
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24106FUND: IDEA - B ENTITLEMENT
0.00 (54,872.33) 0.00 (19,330.41) (19,330.41)35,541.92GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 (54,872.33) 0.00 (19,330.41) (19,330.41)35,541.92
0.00 54,872.33 0.00 54,872.33 54,872.330.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 54,872.33 0.00 54,872.33 54,872.330.00

(352,043.00) 0.00 0.00 (144,803.61) 207,239.39(144,803.61)RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
0.00 0.00 0.00 (54,872.33) (54,872.33)(54,872.33)FEDERAL FLOW-THROW PRIOR YEAR44504

(352,043.00) 0.00 0.00 (199,675.94) 152,367.06(199,675.94)
24106FUND: IDEA - B ENTITLEMENT
SALARIES 260,000.00 0.00 90,854.56 218,785.31 41,214.69127,930.75 15.951000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 92,043.00 0.00 34,831.86 82,178.43 9,864.5747,346.57 10.752000

1000 352,043.00 0.00 125,686.42 300,963.74 51,079.26175,277.32 14.5Instruction Functions
125,686.42 300,963.74 51,079.26 14.524106 IDEA - B ENTITLEMENT 352,043.00 0.00 175,277.32
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24109FUND: IDEA - B PRESCHOOL
(3,407.00) 0.00 0.00 (1,703.46) 1,703.54(1,703.46)RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
(3,407.00) 0.00 0.00 (1,703.46) 1,703.54(1,703.46)

24109FUND: IDEA - B PRESCHOOL
SUPPLIES 3,407.00 0.00 0.00 1,703.46 1,703.541,703.46 50.056000

1000 3,407.00 0.00 0.00 1,703.46 1,703.541,703.46 50.0Instruction Functions
0.00 1,703.46 1,703.54 50.024109 IDEA - B PRESCHOOL 3,407.00 0.00 1,703.46
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24153FUND: ENGLISH LANGUAGE ACQUISITION
0.00 0.00 0.00 (9,930.26) (9,930.26)(9,930.26)GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 0.00 0.00 (9,930.26) (9,930.26)(9,930.26)

(11,338.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,338.000.00RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
(11,338.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,338.000.00

24153FUND: ENGLISH LANGUAGE ACQUISITION
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 8,930.26 1,069.748,930.26 10.753000
SUPPLIES 338.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 338.000.00 100.056000

1000 10,338.00 0.00 0.00 8,930.26 1,407.748,930.26 13.6Instruction Functions
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.001,000.00 0.053000

2000 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.001,000.00 0.0Support Services Functions
0.00 9,930.26 1,407.74 12.424153 ENGLISH LANGUAGE ACQUISITION 11,338.00 0.00 9,930.26
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24154FUND: TEACHER / PRINCIPAL TRAINING & RECRUITING
0.00 (58,196.35) 0.00 (25,459.75) (25,459.75)32,736.60GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 (58,196.35) 0.00 (25,459.75) (25,459.75)32,736.60
0.00 58,196.35 0.00 58,196.35 58,196.350.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 58,196.35 0.00 58,196.35 58,196.350.00

(84,848.52) 0.00 0.00 (17,244.58) 67,603.94(17,244.58)RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
0.00 0.00 0.00 (58,196.35) (58,196.35)(58,196.35)FEDERAL FLOW-THROW PRIOR YEAR44504

(84,848.52) 0.00 0.00 (75,440.93) 9,407.59(75,440.93)
24154FUND: TEACHER / PRINCIPAL TRAINING & RECRUITING
SALARIES 20,000.00 0.00 16,250.00 44,598.48 (24,598.48)28,348.48 -123.051000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 4,534.19 12,465.97 (12,465.97)7,931.78 0.052000

1000 20,000.00 0.00 20,784.19 57,064.45 (37,064.45)36,280.26 -185.3Instruction Functions
SALARIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,350.76 (1,350.76)1,350.76 0.051000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 0.00 381.17 (381.17)381.17 0.052000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 64,848.52 0.00 5,135.00 9,827.14 55,021.384,692.14 84.853000

2000 64,848.52 0.00 5,135.00 11,559.07 53,289.456,424.07 82.2Support Services Functions
25,919.19 68,623.52 16,225.00 19.124154 TEACHER / PRINCIPAL TRAINING & RECRUITING84,848.52 0.00 42,704.33
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24160FUND: RURAL & LOW-INCOME SCHOOLS
(58,795.08) 0.00 0.00 0.00 58,795.080.00RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
(58,795.08) 0.00 0.00 0.00 58,795.080.00

24160FUND: RURAL & LOW-INCOME SCHOOLS
SALARIES 54,795.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 54,795.080.00 100.051000
SUPPLIES 4,000.00 0.00 4,736.00 4,736.00 (736.00)0.00 -18.456000

1000 58,795.08 0.00 4,736.00 4,736.00 54,059.080.00 91.9Instruction Functions
4,736.00 4,736.00 54,059.08 91.924160 RURAL & LOW-INCOME SCHOOLS 58,795.08 0.00 0.00
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24174FUND: CARL D PERKINS - CURRENT
0.00 (25.00) 0.00 (7,514.23) (7,514.23)(7,489.23)GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 (25.00) 0.00 (7,514.23) (7,514.23)(7,489.23)
0.00 25.00 0.00 25.00 25.000.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 25.00 0.00 25.00 25.000.00

(30,081.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,081.000.00RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
0.00 0.00 0.00 (25.00) (25.00)(25.00)FEDERAL FLOW-THROW PRIOR YEAR44504

(30,081.00) 0.00 0.00 (25.00) 30,056.00(25.00)
24174FUND: CARL D PERKINS - CURRENT
SALARIES 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 4,632.12 (4,632.12)2,632.12 0.051000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 560.20 1,299.11 (1,299.11)738.91 0.052000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 3,000.00 0.00 2,930.00 6,555.00 (3,555.00)3,625.00 -118.553000
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 10,560.75 0.00 1,085.24 1,085.24 9,475.510.00 89.755000
SUPPLIES 10,520.25 0.00 159.00 159.00 10,361.250.00 98.556000

1000 24,081.00 0.00 6,734.44 13,730.47 10,350.536,996.03 43.0Instruction Functions
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 518.20 5,481.80518.20 91.453000

2000 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 518.20 5,481.80518.20 91.4Support Services Functions
6,734.44 14,248.67 15,832.33 52.624174 CARL D PERKINS - CURRENT 30,081.00 0.00 7,514.23
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24189FUND: STUDENT SUPP TITLE IV
0.00 (6,287.43) 0.00 0.00 0.006,287.43GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 (6,287.43) 0.00 0.00 0.006,287.43
0.00 6,287.43 0.00 6,287.43 6,287.430.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 6,287.43 0.00 6,287.43 6,287.430.00

(52,841.56) 0.00 0.00 (24,321.56) 28,520.00(24,321.56)RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
0.00 0.00 0.00 (6,287.43) (6,287.43)(6,287.43)FEDERAL FLOW-THROW PRIOR YEAR44504

(52,841.56) 0.00 0.00 (30,608.99) 22,232.57(30,608.99)
24189FUND: STUDENT SUPP TITLE IV
SUPPLIES 24,322.00 0.00 0.00 24,321.56 0.4424,321.56 0.056000

1000 24,322.00 0.00 0.00 24,321.56 0.4424,321.56 0.0Instruction Functions
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 28,519.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 28,519.560.00 100.053000

2000 28,519.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 28,519.560.00 100.0Support Services Functions
0.00 24,321.56 28,520.00 54.024189 STUDENT SUPP TITLE IV 52,841.56 0.00 24,321.56
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24195FUND: CLSD CFDA
(102,713.00) 0.00 0.00 (102,713.00) 0.00(102,713.00)RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
(102,713.00) 0.00 0.00 (102,713.00) 0.00(102,713.00)

24195FUND: CLSD CFDA
SUPPLIES 92,313.00 0.00 0.00 92,313.00 0.0092,313.00 0.056000

1000 92,313.00 0.00 0.00 92,313.00 0.0092,313.00 0.0Instruction Functions
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 10,400.00 0.00 0.00 10,400.00 0.0010,400.00 0.053000

2000 10,400.00 0.00 0.00 10,400.00 0.0010,400.00 0.0Support Services Functions
0.00 102,713.00 0.00 0.024195 CLSD CFDA 102,713.00 0.00 102,713.00
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25153FUND: MEDICAID
0.00 359,972.32 0.00 370,991.45 370,991.4511,019.13GENERAL FUND11011

(317,094.32) 0.00 0.00 0.00 317,094.320.00RESTRICTED CASH11112
(317,094.32) 359,972.32 0.00 370,991.45 688,085.7711,019.13

0.00 (359,972.32) 0.00 (359,972.32) (359,972.32)0.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 (359,972.32) 0.00 (359,972.32) (359,972.32)0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 (8,006.56) (8,006.56)(8,006.56)INVESTMENT INTEREST41510
0.00 0.00 0.00 (107,712.70) (107,712.70)(107,712.70)OTHER RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERA44301
0.00 0.00 0.00 (115,719.26) (115,719.26)(115,719.26)

25153FUND: MEDICAID
SALARIES 0.00 0.00 12,164.98 24,329.98 (24,329.98)12,165.00 0.051000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 3,468.56 6,955.56 (6,955.56)3,487.00 0.052000

1000 0.00 0.00 15,633.54 31,285.54 (31,285.54)15,652.00 0.0Instruction Functions
SALARIES 101,400.00 0.00 46,811.76 100,994.46 405.5454,182.70 0.451000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 51,840.00 0.00 16,598.04 36,457.64 15,382.3619,859.60 29.752000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 77,691.50 0.00 4,515.33 14,889.50 62,802.0010,374.17 80.853000
SUPPLIES 86,162.82 0.00 1,500.00 10,972.32 75,190.509,472.32 87.356000

2000 317,094.32 0.00 69,425.13 163,313.92 153,780.4093,888.79 48.5Support Services Functions
85,058.67 194,599.46 122,494.86 38.625153 MEDICAID 317,094.32 0.00 109,540.79
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27416FUND: FYTBD FY26 OUT OF SCHOOL TIME
0.00 0.00 0.00 (6,512.93) (6,512.93)(6,512.93)GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 0.00 0.00 (6,512.93) (6,512.93)(6,512.93)

(32,456.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 32,456.000.00STATE FLOW-THROUGH GRANTS43202
(32,456.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 32,456.000.00

27416FUND: FYTBD FY26 OUT OF SCHOOL TIME
SALARIES 32,456.00 0.00 3,500.00 9,040.00 23,416.005,540.00 72.151000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 973.00 1,946.00 (1,946.00)973.00 0.052000

1000 32,456.00 0.00 4,473.00 10,986.00 21,470.006,513.00 66.2Instruction Functions
4,473.00 10,986.00 21,470.00 66.227416 FYTBD FY26 OUT OF SCHOOL TIME 32,456.00 0.00 6,513.00
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27502FUND: NEXT GEN CTE
0.00 (37,741.72) 0.00 (38,919.96) (38,919.96)(1,178.24)GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 (37,741.72) 0.00 (38,919.96) (38,919.96)(1,178.24)
0.00 37,741.72 0.00 37,741.72 37,741.720.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 37,741.72 0.00 37,741.72 37,741.720.00

(109,761.00) 0.00 0.00 (58,259.08) 51,501.92(58,259.08)STATE FLOW-THROUGH GRANTS43202
(109,761.00) 0.00 0.00 (58,259.08) 51,501.92(58,259.08)

27502FUND: NEXT GEN CTE
SALARIES 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 4,000.00 (4,000.00)2,000.00 0.051000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 560.20 1,124.60 (1,124.60)564.40 0.052000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 1,000.00 0.00 42.00 224.00 776.00182.00 77.653000
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 13,184.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,184.250.00 100.055000
SUPPLIES 1,499.75 0.00 13,794.00 13,794.00 (12,294.25)0.00 -819.856000

1000 15,684.00 0.00 16,396.20 19,142.60 (3,458.60)2,746.40 -22.1Instruction Functions
SALARIES 88,057.00 0.00 6,000.00 28,533.00 59,524.0022,533.00 67.651000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 1,668.00 7,320.36 (7,320.36)5,652.36 0.052000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 6,020.00 0.00 66.00 28,571.56 (22,551.56)28,505.56 -374.653000

2000 94,077.00 0.00 7,734.00 64,424.92 29,652.0856,690.92 31.5Support Services Functions
24,130.20 83,567.52 26,193.48 23.927502 NEXT GEN CTE 109,761.00 0.00 59,437.32
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31703FUND: SB-9 2020 STATE ALLOCATION
0.00 0.00 0.00 143,732.41 143,732.41143,732.41GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 0.00 0.00 143,732.41 143,732.41143,732.41

(143,732.41) 0.00 0.00 (143,732.41) 0.00(143,732.41)STATE FLOW-THROUGH GRANTS43202
(143,732.41) 0.00 0.00 (143,732.41) 0.00(143,732.41)

31703FUND: SB-9 2020 STATE ALLOCATION
SUPPLIES 143,732.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 143,732.410.00 100.056000

4000 143,732.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 143,732.410.00 100.0

0.00 0.00 143,732.41 100.031703 SB-9 2020 STATE ALLOCATION 143,732.41 0.00 0.00
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